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School meals:  Just a polite reminder to ensure that, if your child requires a school lunch, their choice is select-
ed on School Grid before 8.50am on the day. If possible get your child to sit with you and select the meal 
choice together. Also, if your child is absent for any reason, please ensure you cancel their lunch before 8.50am. 

Change to time of our Star of the Week Assembly for next week. It will be held at 2.45pm, gates open 
2.40pm. 

 

Message from Mrs Quinn 

   

 

Attendance 
Well this week our Yr6 Cherry Blossom are the winners again, 
back on top! Well done everyone.  

This week I am happy to see that there 
has been a rise in attendance. Thank you 
for ensuring that your child attends 
school and are in school on time. 

This week, the staff have been busy    
displaying the children's work linked to 
our school values. The displays look 
amazing and it has been wonderful to see 
the children being proud of their work. It 
has generated some lovely conversations 
during lunchtime today. I can’t wait for 
you to see the new displays in our hall. 

We have had lots of sporting events this 
last week and parents should have been 
invited to attend our Celebration Assem-
bly on Friday - please note that the time 
of next week’s assembly has changed to 
2.45pm. 

Have a lovely weekend. 

   Mrs Quinn 

Class % Attendance 

Reception Acorns 94.29% 

Year 1 Holly 93.79% 

Year 2 Elm 98.67% 

Year 3 Poplar 97.83% 

Year 4 Chestnut 96.9% 

Year 5 Beech 98.8% 

Year 5/6 Apple Blossom 98.64% 

Year 6 Cherry Blossom 100% 

Whole School 97.28% 

 Important Dates & Upcoming Events  
 

February 2025 

Friday 7th February   Mental Health Week — Wear something 
Green 

Thursday 13th February    Spring Ball EYFS/KS1 4pm-5pm and    
    KS2 5.30pm-6.30pm 

Friday 14th February    School closes for Half Term 3.15pm  

Monday 24th February     School reopens 8.30am 

Friday 28th February       Coffee & Cake morning (9am-10.30am)           
      

 

March 2025 
Thursday 6th March   World Book Day 

W/c Monday 10th March Whole School Science Week 

Friday 14th March  Comic Relief Day—wear something Red 

Wednesday 19th March  EYFS & KS1 Parents Evening 2-7pm 

Thursday 20th March   KS2 Parents Evening 2-7pm 

Friday 21st March  Non Uniform—Neurodiversity      
                                 Celebration Day 

       Stars of the Week 

Certificates will be awarded in our assembly 
next Friday 31st January at 2.45pm. Gates 

will open at 2.40pm  We hope you can come 
along to join us.  

Reception Acorns Robson D 
Yr1 Holly Imogen T 
Yr2 Elm Lilly P 

Yr3 Poplar Brodie C 
Yr4 Chestnut Holly W 
Yr5 Beech Bella D 
Yr5/6 Apple Blossom Rosie H 
Yr6 Cherry Blossom Mabel H 
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Out of School Activities 
 
 

         Tameside Active are running various sports Camps over 
the February half term and have asked us to share the 
link with you. 

 
         Simply just scan the QR Code on the right for a full list of 

Camps available. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Merit of the Week 

As part of our new behaviour system, children can now earn 
Merits for showing the 3 R’s (Respectable, Responsible and 
Ready to Learn) around school. We draw the winners out dur-
ing our Friday assembly. Trophy’s need to be returned by the 
following Friday.  

Congratulations to todays winners who are:- 

Wow Work of the Week 
Parents are invited to attend our assembly on Friday 31st 

January at 2.45pm so that they can see their child’s work. 
We hope you can come along to join us celebrate. 

Reception Acorns Adonis N 

Yr1 Holly Archie E 

Yr2 Elm Renesmee I 

Yr3 Poplar Rory W 

Yr4 Chestnut Yeva L 

Yr5 Beech Isla W 

Yr5/6 Apple Blossom Eloise P 

Yr6 Cherry Blossom Nyla B 

Term Dates 2024-2025 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025—Children return Monday 24th February 

Monday 7th April 2025 to Monday 21st April 2025—Children Return Tuesday 22nd April  

Monday 5th May 2025—Bank Holiday 

Monday 26th May until Friday 6th June 2025—Children return Monday 9th June 

School closes Friday 25th July 2025 for Summer*   
*Inset days Monday 28th & Tuesday 29th July for Staff 

EYFS/Key Stage 1 Winner 

 

Georgie A 

Key Stage 2 Winner 

 

Zach C 


